

**Florida Power & Light Company**  
**Statistics**  
(unaudited)

| Periods Ended September 30            | Quarter       |               |              | Year-to-Date   |                |              |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|
|                                       | 2024          | 2023          | % change     | 2024           | 2023           | % change     |
| <b>Energy sales (million kWh)</b>     |               |               |              |                |                |              |
| Residential                           | 22,377        | 22,587        | (0.9)%       | 54,285         | 54,443         | (0.3)%       |
| Commercial                            | 15,123        | 15,195        | (0.5)%       | 40,152         | 39,807         | 0.9 %        |
| Industrial                            | 1,299         | 1,218         | 6.6 %        | 3,643          | 3,476          | 4.8 %        |
| Public authorities                    | 109           | 131           | (17.3)%      | 330            | 385            | (14.1)%      |
| Increase (decrease) in unbilled sales | 308           | (323)         | (195.5)%     | 1,702          | 720            | 136.3 %      |
| Total retail                          | 39,215        | 38,808        | 1.0 %        | 100,113        | 98,832         | 1.3 %        |
| Electric utilities                    | 2,590         | 2,670         | (3.0)%       | 6,845          | 6,829          | 0.2 %        |
| Interchange power sales               | 626           | 774           | (19.1)%      | 2,644          | 2,828          | (6.5)%       |
| <b>Total</b>                          | <b>42,431</b> | <b>42,251</b> | <b>0.4 %</b> | <b>109,601</b> | <b>108,489</b> | <b>1.0 %</b> |

|  |              |              |               |              |              |               |
|--|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|
| <b>Average price (cents/kWh)<sup>(1)</sup></b> |              |              |               |              |              |               |
| Residential                                    | 13.27        | 14.91        | (11.0)%       | 13.80        | 14.91        | (7.4)%        |
| Commercial                                     | 10.05        | 10.98        | (8.5)%        | 10.67        | 11.39        | (6.3)%        |
| Industrial                                     | 7.63         | 8.38         | (8.9)%        | 8.13         | 8.75         | (7.1)%        |
| <b>Total</b>                                   | <b>11.50</b> | <b>12.72</b> | <b>(9.6)%</b> | <b>11.93</b> | <b>12.84</b> | <b>(7.1)%</b> |

|   |              |              |              |              |              |              |
|---|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| <b>Average customer accounts (000s)</b> |              |              |              |              |              |              |
| Residential                             | 5,304        | 5,188        | 2.2 %        | 5,274        | 5,168        | 2.1 %        |
| Commercial                              | 652          | 643          | 1.4 %        | 649          | 642          | 1.0 %        |
| Industrial                              | 15           | 16           | (3.0)%       | 16           | 16           | (0.3)%       |
| Other                                   | 7            | 7            | 5.1 %        | 7            | 7            | 5.1 %        |
| <b>Total</b>                            | <b>5,978</b> | <b>5,854</b> | <b>2.1 %</b> | <b>5,946</b> | <b>5,833</b> | <b>1.9 %</b> |

|   | Periods Ended September 30 |              |              |
|---|----------------------------|--------------|--------------|
|   | 2024                       | 2023         | % change     |
| <b>End of period customer accounts (000s)</b> |                            |              |              |
| Residential                                   | 5,312                      | 5,197        | 2.2 %        |
| Commercial                                    | 653                        | 643          | 1.4 %        |
| Industrial                                    | 15                         | 16           | (7.4)%       |
| Other   | 7                          | 7            | 5.6 %        |
| <b>Total</b>                                  | <b>5,987</b>               | <b>5,863</b> | <b>2.1 %</b> |

|   | 2024                                   | Normal | 2023  |
|---|--|--------|-------|
|   | <b>Three Months Ended September 30</b> |        |       |
| Cooling degree equivalent days <sup>(2)</sup> | 1,065                                  | 966    | 1,107 |
| Heating degree equivalent days <sup>(2)</sup> | —                                      | —      | —     |
| <b>Year-to-Date September 30</b>              |  |        |       |
| Cooling degree equivalent days <sup>(2)</sup> | 1,896                                  | 1,707  | 2,034 |
| Heating degree equivalent days <sup>(2)</sup> | 190                                    | 256    | 100   |

(1) Excludes interchange power sales, net change in unbilled revenues and deferrals under cost recovery clauses.

(2) Cooling degree equivalent days use a 72 degree base temperature and heating degree equivalent days use a 66 degree base temperature.